

Official Certificate of Publication as Required by State Law and IPA By-Laws

Certificate of the Publisher

Ganett certifies that it is the publisher of the Peoria Journal Star. Peoria Journal Star a secular newspaper, has been continususly published daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City Peoria, County of Peoria, Township of Peoria, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 ILCS 5/5.

A notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time in Peoria Journal Star. The publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on February 8<sup>th</sup>, 2020. The notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 715 ILCS 5/2.1.

In witness, the Peoria Journal Star has signed this certificate by Ganett, its publisher, at Peoria, Illinois, on February 10<sup>th</sup>, 2020.

Illinois Pollution Control Board Ad # 4696905

By:

ashley anderson

Ashley Anderson Legal Notice Representative Ganett Publisher

(Note: Unless otherwise ordered, notarization of this document is not required.)

## Legal Notice Legal Notice

 Legal Notice
 Legal Notice

 ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF HEARING

 The Illinois Pollution Control Board gives no-tice of public hearings regarding rule chang-es: In the Matter of: Proposed new 35 Ill. Adm. Code 249 Ethylene Oxide Am-bient Air Monitoring, R20-18. The Public Hearings will be held on March 26, 2020, at 10:00 am at the Illinois Environmental Pro-tection Agency, Sangamo Room, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, North Entrance, Spring-field, Illinois; and May 6, 2020, at 10:00 am at the James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph Street, Room 9-040, Chicago, Illi-nois. The hearings are subject to cancella-tion without notice and may be confirmed by calling the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461. A copy of the proposed amendments and the order accepting this matter are available for public inspection on the Board's website at https://pcb.illinois.gow' and in the Clerk's Office, Pollution Control Board, Suite 11-500, James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois. Barbara Flynn Currie Chairman